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"H RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE *  BEFORE THE
E/8 01d York Road, 930' N of the
¢/l of Jackson Ridge Court *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{14525 0ld York Read)
10th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District

* (Case No. 97-436-A
Jacksonville Church of God
Petitioner *

* * * * L] L * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONE OF LAW

This watlter comes before the Depubty Zoning Commissioner for
conslderation of a Petitlon for Variance for that property known as 14525
0ld York Road, located in the vicinity of Paper Mill Road in Phoenix. The
Petition was filed by the owner of the property, Jacksonville Church of
God, through David A. Jennings and Arthur W. Robar, Trustees. The Peti-
tioners seek relief from Section 413.1.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit one bulletin board-type sign containing
100 sqg.ft. in total area in lieu of the maximum permitted 30 sq.ft. The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan submitted which was acgepted and marked into evidence as Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition were Reverend
Robert W. GCroves, Pastor of the Jacksonville Church of God, and William
Ulrich, Professional Engineer with Gerhold, Cross and Etzel, who prepared
the site plan for this property. There were no Protestants or other
interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed thalt the subject property
consists of 3.525% acres, more or less, zoned, R.C.2, and is improved with
an existing church building and accessory parking area for the Jacksonville

Church of God. BRlso located on the property is an identification sign of




115 sg.ft. in total area. The Petitioner is desirous of replacing that
zign with a bulletin board-type sign in accordance with that depicted on
Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Clearly, the proposed sign will actually be
gmaller than the existing sign which has been on the property for many
years. The Church wishee to upgrade the existing sign with a more modern
algn which will allow them to advertise worship times as well as other
messages. However, in order to replace the existing sign as proposed, the
requested variance 1s necessary.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. Mcelean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {(1973). Te prove practical

d4ifficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreagonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation *than that applied for would give sufficient
relief: and,

1) whether relief can be granted in such fashicn

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. »App. 28

{1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
I am persuaded to grant the variance. Ik has been established that the
proposed sign will replace an existing sign which has been on the property
for many years. Moreover, the proposed sign will actually he smaller than

the existing sign. Frurthermore, there were no adverse comments from any



Baltimore County reviewing agency, nor any oppeosition from any adjoining
property owner. Therefore, it appears that the relief requested will not
cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and
meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Parsuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFQRE, I7 I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ‘/yﬁ day of June, 1997 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from Section 413.1.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit one Dbulletin board-type sign of
100 sg.ft. tetal area in liew of The maximum permitted 30 sq.ft., in
accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject
to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their sign permit

and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-

er, Petitioners are hersby made aware that proceeding

at this time ig at their own risk until such +time as

the 30~day appellate process from this Order has

expired. 1£, for whatever reason, this Order Iis
reversed, the relief agranted herein shall be rescinded.

AP, St

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis fovr Baltimore County




. Suite 112, Courthouse
};altfmorce COup t){ 400 Washington Avenue

oning 0mm1§510ner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

June 4, 1997

Rev. Robert W. Groves, Sr.
Jacksonville Church of God
14523 014 York Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S 0ld York Road, 930' N of the ¢/l of Jackson Ridge Court
{14525 0ld York Road)
10th Election District ~ 6th Councilmanic District
Jacksonville Church of God - Petitionsr
Case No. 97-436-A

Dear Rev. Groves:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance bhas been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1s unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Mol s

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TME:bis for Baltimore County

¢c: Messrs. David A. Jennings and Arthur W. Robar
Jacksonville Church of God, 14525 0ld York Road, Phoenix, Md. 21131

People's Counsel; CaseMFiles

_‘;w,. Prnied walh Savhaan Ink



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
14525 01d York Road, E/S Old York Rd,
930'+/~ N of ¢/1 Jackson Ridge Court * ZONING COMMISSIONER
10th Election District, 6th Councilmanic
* OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

Jacksonville Church of God Trustees

Petitioners * CASE NOS. 97-436-A
" * * * * * * * * * * * x

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Nolice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Qrder.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County

Lishe S, D%M

CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [[ﬂ day of May, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Rev. Robert W. Groves,
8r., Jacksonville Church of God, 14523 0ld York Road, Phcenix, MD

21131, Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Peﬁtion for Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 14555 01d York Road
which is presently zoned RC 2

This Patition shail be flled with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propenty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the deseription and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4713.7T B: ONE BULLETIN BOARD TYPE

TLLUMINATED SIGN CONTAINING 100 SQ. FPT. TOTAL AREA, BOTH SIDES IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 30 SQ. PI.

of the Zoning Hegulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

NOTE: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, eto., upon filing of this petition, and furher agteo to and are to
be bound by the zoning regutations and rastrictions of Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zaning Law for Baltimore County.

|/Wa do solamnly declare and affirm, under the panalties of perlury, that we are the
legad owner(s) of the proparty which (s the subject of this Petiion,

Contract Purchaser/Lasses; Legal Ownar(s):
nville Church of God
{Type or Print Nama) {Type or Frint Name} Truste e
lbdul;‘_ﬂ / é‘f’ ..:(z’l . ‘T—BU' S—jw

Signature Slgnature (_.’ 7 d b

David 27 Tawmiice
Address (Type or Prnt Name} ¥

ittt Radar_ . YEUSTES

Sy Giate Zipcode Signature :

ACTHUR. w. RARAR
14525 01d York Rd.

(Type ot Print Name} Addiass Phona No

Attarney for Petitioner:

Phoenix, MNd. 21134
City

L ] OFFICE USE ONLY Ny

ESTIMAYED LENGTH OF HEARING
utiavailable tor Hearing

l‘lk‘-}. { u Signature Numo, Address and phons numver of uprawnmt?x‘:o be contactad. Apoode
L
L .
-,;.;5!3 %( ir Rev. Robert W. Groves, Sr.
i{%ﬂb li } Addrass Phona Na., Name
i ‘ | 14523 01d York Rd. 1-410-527-0253
w State 2ipcode Address Phone No
]

the foilowing detes Hext Two Months

Printed with Soybean |nk ALL GOTHER

Re:;;:;;;; ;;_’; REVIEWED BY: E m owre__ 877
4.3

ot
= j X IO
\aﬁ 2
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@onPON T LanGRON GernoLp, Cross & E1zer, L. muenirus
FPWARD P DRIACO-LONE Registered Professional Land Surveyors rAUL @, ROLLENAERE
BRUCE E. DOAK FRED H DOLLENBERG
SUITE 100 CARL L. GERMOLD
320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD FHILIP K CROSS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-5318 OF COUNSEL
—_ I0HN F, ETZEL
A410-823-4470 WILLIAM G ULRICH

FAX 410-823-4473

EXHIBIT A

The church proposes to replace the existing illuminated bulletin board sign located in
front of the church on Old York Road with a new Illuminated, more legible sign. The new sign
will actually contain 17 square feet less than the old sign.

There will be no injury to public health, safety, or general welfare. The new sign will be
congistent and harmonious with other church-type bulletin board signs in the area.




GoRDON T, LANGDRON
EDWARD F. DEIACO-LOHR

BRUCE £, DOAK

GerboLD, Cross & ErzeL, LTp.
Registered Professional Land Surveyors
SUITE 100

320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-5318

410-823-4470C
FAX 41D0-823-4473

Zouing Description
Jacksonville Church of God
14525 Old York Road

EMERITUS
PAUL G DOLLFNBERG
FRED H COLLENQERG

CARL L. GERMOLD

PHILIT K CROSS

oF GOUNSEL

QN FOETZEL

WEH.LIAM G LULRICH

March 27, 1997

Beginning for the same on the east side of Old York Road, as widened, at a distance of 921 feet
Northetly from the centerline of Jackson Ridge Court, running thence and binding on the east side of Old
York Road, as widened, by a line curving o the right liaving a radius of 886.17 feet and for an arc
distance of 98.78 feet and North 28 degrees 02 minutes East 125.45 feet, thence leaving the Old York
Road and binding on and running through the land of the herein Petitioner the five following courses and
distances viz: North 88 degrees 17 minutes East 894,44 feet, South 03 degrees 17 minutes West 94.48
feet and South 88 degrees |7 minutes West 386.90 feet, South 01 degree 43 minutes Fast 116 fect and
South 88 degrees 17 minutes West 577.22 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 3451 Acres, more or less.

Ll S, S W
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
*FICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
+SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE i 8’ ’67’7 ACCOUNT

£ e i,
= S

028673

P gatal e é,i‘;f 50

AMOUNT.

5259

_i N Jjﬁ e M\J"a ! éi.ﬁ Cﬁ:‘ o) &J&

RECEIVED

L \Jegt‘z, 21&3 *

FROM: e (c::g.,,m)

IFO'R:
Ff T AR THRE frudn
{ Fi DOHS 2B - 08T

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

D‘ .
Do FAIONER  PINK. AGENCY  YELLOW - QUSTOMER
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A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
IN TOWSON , MD.

AMELLOR HEARINE 500
PLACE 40o'9°
TIME & DATE (JoeowpMat 21 ALY 004%
) PERMIT GNE BOLLETIN

IN 1

BOARD

FEET TC

oF THE “W':g
414525 OLRDI:: O GuRTY

caM RI “

[ AR - - - ~ .
S T I R

H j‘-f:)_' ] [ K e L
i 1 4 ] - +

Sho ART) e e Lo E)

- CAURTS BuAPiNe
L ET AVENUE ~ TEWIoN, MO. 2t

TAINING 100 SUARE

CERIHFICATE QOF PUS “G
RE: Case No 7?*456_ﬁ R )
Petitinner /1 reveloper tf/{ﬂﬁ)—"ﬂ 'JWU’ =
CHOLLH OF Sab-
I2ate of Hearing/Closing 5/20/[{17

Radtisnose Uty Depainpes) nf
Permita and Devefopment hManegrment
annty Offler Bulliding, Ropm 111

111 Weat Cheanpenke Avenue
Towaan, MY 21204

Attentlan: Ma Gwendolyn Stephens

1 adies and Gentlesnen

Tl fetter i+ to oetily nnder the pennlties of perjiey that the aecesanry sign(s} reeqiread hy Inoe

wete posted conspicnnnsly on the pioperty focated at

M E2E 0LP L;Izw; Y N
S T/

At )

{Sign;\!mr of Sign 7

Ihe sign(s) were posied on

Puftick M O'Keele
o ”“_'Ilillrli Name)
523 Fenny Lae
(Adhilrraa)
, Hount Valley, FAD 7_1(\‘-0
([-"i[\f. Siate, Zip Uode)
{410} 866 514k ; ngg_lnl}} 444 208
(1 elephone Humber)

LT
gt den



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

® 0.y

- RE; Cuse No..
N Petitioner/Developer: JACKSONVILLE CHyec of Gob>
® % BILL ULLICH

—-—"7

Date of Heating/Closing: =~ /20 / 4'{

4 .
Baltimore County Department of 2 Cf; o0 ﬂ’% - //\J rL

Permits and Development Management (o
County Office Building, Room 111 Qi bLbe.
111 West Chesapenke Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necesn sign(s) requlred by law

@LD Yotk BD.

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

The sign(s) were posted on é}'/ 28 / 9 7

( Ménth, Day, Year)

S

. (Signature of Sign Poster and Dato)

Patrick M. O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
(Address)
Hunt Valley. MD 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)

[410) 846-5386 _ Poger (410} 6468354
(Telephone Number) :

A

ACPRRLG . MEARING Wil 1
THIE Z00NIR G 0 hmsr ety i

IM - ToyWhe le o A

HFLpoE HEARING E0M LY : . e

PLACE 40(¥
TIME & DATE ‘wmu

%ﬁu wgsf.;

m ﬂﬁ?b[lt

W 4525 OLD YoRIKK BRI
JAKSoNVILLE cHbrcy of g,,;;.

- fesrr (87



Request for Zoning: Var.e, Special Exception, or Special Hearing .

: *
Date to be Posted: Anytiinc before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No,. 977 -436-4

PLACE: *

#
DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: UVARIAuLE  TD DEpon T ORE S Nourle.

Fice SIEAY Lo ITH A 274/  S6usle
[eoTpne OFf (00 se. I~ (v _LiEy ol
The ;oe;zml TTE N A <o p"\“ :

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391,

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

ﬁ,“dm *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT

FILLS TN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN
POSTER.



. Ballimore Counly Government
Office of Zoning Adminisiration
and Development Management

111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue
Towsot, My 21204 (410} 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative tec property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these reguirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLIOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NHON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF Z0NING ORDER.

(Bad, St

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRTCTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 40

petitioner: Jac Keouo [le C—/weci ﬂ'f (ro0.
Location: (4525 Ol %;M Lo,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME:  AE ;??elg)&m“* G‘Qout’g [, Se.
nooress: /4525 (Ol Yerk F

ﬁaémﬁﬁyfi ,;ﬁ%;/f 21t 3/
2 7-0Z8 )

PHONE NUMBER: O -

Ad:ggs )
(Revised 04,09/93)
1oy

IF A

3 'L': ! Ponind on Reeyr lead fapies



To: PUTUXERT PUBLISHING COMPANY
April 24, 1997 Tssue -~ Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Rev. Robert Groves, Sr.
Jacksonville Church of God
14525 01d York Road
Phoanix, WD 21131
410-527-0253

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-436-R

14525 G1d York Road

E/S 0ld York Road, 930'+/- N of o/l Jackson Ridge Court
10th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Jacksonville Charch of God

Variance to permit ore bulletin board type sign containing 100 squate feet total area, both sides, in
lieu of the requaired 30 feet.

HEBRING: TUESDAY, MAY 20, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., 4th floor hearing room Courts Bldg., 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING 'HE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore County lge"dtopg?t PYBOQT(Si?iﬂg
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Fox
%(9 Pri

hpril 18, 1997

ROTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioper of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
Coupty, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property idenmtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-436-A

14525 01d York Read

/S 0ld York Read, 930'+/- W of ¢/l Jackson Ridge Court
10th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Osmer(s): Jacksonville Church of God

Variance to permit ome bulletin board type sign containing 100 square feet total area, both sides, in
lien of the required 30 feet.

HERRING: TUESDAY, MAY 20, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., 4th floor hearing room Courts Bldg., 401 Bosley Avenue.

éﬂ%

Arnold Jahlon
Director

cee Rev. Robert W. Groves, Sr.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING WOTICE SIGN POSTED ON ‘THE PROPERTY BY MAY 5, 1997.
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,
(3} YOR INFORMAYION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 8a7-3391,

hlad with Soybean lnk
an Hecygled Paper
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 16, 1897

Messrs. David Jennings & Arthur Robar
Jackgonville Church of God

14525 0ld York Road

Phoenix, MD 21131

RE: Item No.: 436
Case No.: 97-436-A
Petitioner: Jacksanville Church

Dear Messrs. Jennings & Robar:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
April 8, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2Zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.,) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those thalt are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn HEubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncerely, -

w { *w' (;M.,.,‘ AL '\/'} )

¥W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

-

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Printad with Saybean Ink
an Recycled Panpes



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

April e, Lag7?

Armald Jablerm, Divector

Zoming Administration and Development Mansogsmnant
Baltimore County Office Building

Towssorr, MB O 21204

ML, SGTOF-1 100

FEs  Fyroaperty Dwmer s SEE BELGW
Lovat ione DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF Apyil 2w, 12397
Tlatm Mo SEE BELOW Loarvnmg Agendas
Grggiyl 1 eninesrs s

Foradant  to veowr  veoguest, bthe referchaod propecty has been
surveyed by this Bureaw and the oommentzs below a2 applicable and
raouwared bo be corvected oy dncorporated nbs She Tinal plans for

the proparty.

W The Filre Marshbal’s Office has no conmenb. at Lhis Lime,
TN REFERENCE 7O OTHE FOLLOWENE  TTEM NUMDERS:

435,

ﬂ&@{)%$7y A3, and 44l

BN TREWER: T ROBERT P, GALERWALD
Fire Marshal O7fice, PHONME 887-90010, ME-L1O2F

]

poFile

Q]@ Printed on Aecycled Paper



BALTIMORE CQU NTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CCRRESPONDENCE

-

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: April 28, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: &Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for April 28, 1 97
Item Nos. 435,/436,)438 and 441
./

-

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments,

RWB:HJO:cab

cc: File

ZONE428.NGC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE:
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .

Permits and Develapment Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Cammittee
Meeting Date: é%@gy ;Z/ E?

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has nc
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee ltems:

P

Ttem #'s: 2 (’Lf &’}

57

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TATSBP
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4

APR v 2 yy( BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

P

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: April 18, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 436

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495

Prepared by: %ﬂ W :%1
ekt 4

Division Chieff -

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORINZ ACWNOCOM\436.DOC



David L. Winstead

¥ s  Maryland DeDartment of Transportation A
Y/ . State Highway Administration scmngttor
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4 -18-27
Baltimore County Office of item No. 43¢ 3C M

Parmits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no ohijection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

A4 oy

/ ¢~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone numbet is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-B00-735-2258 Statewide Toll Frea

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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